               IP I-MUX
Loop-IP 6440
IP I-MUX
Description
The Loop-IP 6440 IP Inverse Mux provides connectivity
from 10/100 BaseT LAN to E1 WAN through multiple E1, up
to 4 E1 links. Loop-IP 6440 also provides a bridging function
from Ethernet to E1 links. This unit can provide customers

CERTIFIED
ISO-9001
Ordering Information
To order specify:
Model Description Note
Main Unit
Loop-IP 6440-1UA-4E-pp1-pp2-Add 1U height ANSI (rear & front access) shelf
w/ 4E1 channels
! where pp1, pp2, and Add
are defined in below tables
Loop-IP 6440-1UE-4E-pp1-Add 1U height ETSI (fully front access) shelf  w/
4E1 channels
! where pp1 and Add are
defined in below tables
Plug-in Power Module:
Loop-IP 6440-SA Single AC power supply
Loop-IP 6440-SD24 Single DC power supply
(24Vdc: 18-36 Vdc)
Loop-IP 6440-SD48 Single DC power supply
(48Vdc: 40-75 Vdc)
For power redundancy, order
extra power supply
" where pp1 are used to select power supply for main shelf: